

Order Below Exh. 1 in R.C.S. NO. 17/2011.

1] After perusal of pleading and evidence come on record. It appears that the out of suit property i.e. gat no. 160 is acquired by the government for parcolation lake. Also it is pleaded by the plaintiff that the government has declared the compensation amount. But the plaintiff not specifically mentioned the compensation amount and in how much amount they have their share.

2] The present suit is for partition. The plaintiffs have mentioned the gat no. 160 as a suit property but the same is acquired by government, hence it is necessary in order to enable the court effectually and completely to adjudicate upon and settle all the questions involved in the suit, that the government ought to have been joined as defendant. And the plaintiffs should give details about the compensation amount. Hence order.

Order

- (1) The plaintiff is directed to add the state government as defendant as per Order 1 Rule 10 (2) of Civil Procedure Code.
- (2) The plaintiff is also directed to give details in the plaint about the compensation amount and in how much compensation amount, they have share and also give appropriate court fees on it.

Shrigonda
Date : 26/09/2016

(Sau. V. B. Patil)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Shrigonda Dist. Ahmednagar.